FINANCIAL REPORT

3	 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

(d)	 Impact on the financial result, segment results and cash flows of the group (continued)
The following tables may give an indication of the estimated impact of adoption of IFRS 16 on the Group’s
financial result, segment results and cash flows for the six months ended 30 June 2019, by adjusting the
amounts reported under IFRS 16 in these interim financial statements to compute estimates of the hypothetical
amounts that would have been recognised under IAS 17 if this superseded standard had continued to apply
to 2019 instead of IFRS 16, and by comparing these hypothetical amounts for 2019 with the actual 2018
corresponding amounts which were prepared under IAS 17.

2019 2018

Amounts
reported

under IFRS
16

Add back:
IFRS 16

depreciation
and interest

expense

Deduct:
Estimated

amounts
related to
operating

leases as if
under IAS 17

Hypothetical
amounts for

2019 as if
under IAS 17

Compared
to amounts
reported for
2018 under

IAS 17
(A) (B) (C) (D=A+B-C)

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Financial result for the six
months ended 30 June
2019 impacted by the
adoption of IFRS 16:

Profit from operations 117,963 7,862 (7,864) 117,961 82,428

Finance costs (19,810) 4 – (19,806) (10,003)

Profit before taxation 103,577 7,866 (7,864) 103,579 72,425

Profit for the year 73,961 5,900 (5,898) 73,963 49,914

Reportable segment
profit/(loss) for the
six months ended
30 June 2019 (note
4(b)) impacted by the
adoption of IFRS 16:

– Mining Segment 77,579 5,900 (5,898) 77,581 53,453
– Medical Segment (2,535) – – (2,535) (2,437)
– Total 75,044 5,900 (5,898) 75,046 51,106

36 Aowei Holding Limited   Interim Report 2019

(Expressed in Renminbi unless otherwise indicated)

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM
FINANCIAL REPORT

3	 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

(d)	 Impact on the financial result, segment results and cash flows of the group (continued)

2019 2018

Amounts
reported

under
IFRS 16

Estimated
amounts

related to
operating

leases as if
under IAS 17

 Hypothetical
amounts for

2019 as if
under IAS 17

Compared
to amounts

reported
for 2018

under IAS 17
(A) (B) (C=A+B)

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Line items in the condensed
consolidated cash flow
statement for the six months
ended 30 June 2019 impacted
by the adoption of IFRS 16:

Cash generated from operations 420,510 (330) 420,180 144,186

Net cash generated from
operating activities 387,816 (330) 387,486 110,935

Capital element of lease rentals
paid (330) 330 – –

Net cash generated from/(used
in) financing activities 276,204 330 276,534 (38,099)

37Interim Report 2019   Aowei Holding Limited

(Expressed in Renminbi unless otherwise indicated)

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM
FINANCIAL REPORT

4	 REVENUE AND OPERATING SEGMENTS

(a)	 Disaggregation of revenue
The Group is principally engaged in the mining, processing and sale of iron ores, preliminary concentrates and
iron ore concentrates and the provision of hospital management service. Revenue mainly represents the sales
value of goods sold to customers and the service income from hospital management exclusive of value added
tax. Disaggregation of revenue from contracts with customers by major products or service lines is as follows: